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From: MN_PUC_PublicAdvisor
To: Panait, Cezar M (PUC)
Subject: FW: Pine Bend Pipeline: City of IGH Comments
Date: Monday, April 12, 2021 11:47:53 AM
Attachments: IGHcityEngineerCOMMENTS for Pipeline Route Permit Application filed 12 30 2020.pdf

 
 

From: Ally Sutherland <asutherland@ighmn.gov> 
Sent: Friday, April 09, 2021 12:30 PM
To: MN_PUC_PublicAdvisor <publicadvisor.puc@state.mn.us>
Cc: Jake Moser <jmoser@ighmn.gov>; Hartman, Larry (COMM) <larry.hartman@state.mn.us>;
'byoung@pfcmidstream.com' <byoung@pfcmidstream.com>; Heather Rand <hrand@ighmn.gov>;
Thomas J. Kaldunski, P.E. <tkaldunski@ighmn.gov>; Allan Hunting <ahunting@ighmn.gov>
Subject: Pine Bend Pipeline: City of IGH Comments
 

 

Hello,
 
The City of Inver Grove Heights would like to submit the following comments for the Pine
Bend Pipeline routing permit application.
 
We have reviewed the proposed pipeline alignment against on the following preliminary
plans by the Dakota County and the City of Inver Grove Heights. Attached are redlined
exhibits showing the areas identified below:
 

1. Veterans Memorial Greenway Trail
a. There’s a proposed box culvert underpass to consider avoiding under Rich

Valley Blvd. See attached map for proposed trail alignment.
2. Future Rich Valley Blvd (CR 71) ROW needs

a. Identified in 2016 Dakota County Pine Bend Arterial Connector Study. See
attached map for proposed alignment.

3. Use diligence in planning for installation near a steep slope north of ~11280 Rich
Valley Blvd. (Alan Bebel).

a. City Engineer is concerned of slope stability and stormwater/erosion effects.
 
Thank you. Please reach out to Jake Moser (jmoser@ighmn.gov) if you have any
questions.
Ally
 
 

mailto:publicadvisor.puc@state.mn.us
mailto:cezar.panait@state.mn.us
mailto:jmoser@ighmn.gov
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Figure 30 Overall Transportation System Needs
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		IGH City Engineer COMMENTS for Pipeline Route Permit Application filed 12 30 2020

		COMMENTS RNG PIPELINE from Veteran's Memorial Greenway 11.21.19 Reduced

		COMMENTS RNG PIPELINE from DakCoPineBendArterialConnectorStudy-2016









Ally Sutherland | Environmental Specialist
Tel: (651) 604-8511
City of Inver Grove Heights | 8150 Barbara Avenue | Inver Grove Heights | Minnesota |
55077
asutherland@ighmn.gov | www.ighmn.gov
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